60
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.     www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
61
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.     .niccomp.      .lowESR.      .RFpassives.      .SMTmagnetics.
Carbon Film Resistors
FEATURES

3rd digit is multiplier, “R” indicates decimal on
values below 10 OHMS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
25
Power Rating (Wattage Code)
25 = .25W             50 = .50W
25R = .25W           50R = .50W
100 = 1 WATT       200 = 2WATT
NCF
Se ries
F
RoHS compliant parts
TR = Tape and Reel
NZO 25 TR
Series
Size:
25R = 1/8W Size
25 = 1/4W Size
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
F
RoHS compliant
D∅25 Min. 25 Min.L
d∅
Type Dφ L dφ ± 0.05
NCF25R 1.8 ± 0.2 3.3 ± 0.4 0.45
NCF25 2.5 ± 0.5 6.3 ± 0.5 0.56
NCF50 3.5 ± 0.5 9.0 ± 0.5 0.65
NCF50R 2.3 ± 0.5 6.5 ± 0.5 0.56
NCF100 4.5 ± 0.5 11.0 ± 0.5 0.80
NCF200 5.5 ± 0.5 15.0 ± 0.5 0.80
Color
Signifi cant Figure
Multiplier Tolerance
1st 2nd 3rd
Black 0 0 0 1 -
Brown 1 1 1 10 F (±1%)
Red 2 2 2 100 G (±2%)
Orange 3 3 3 1,000 -
Yellow 4 4 4 10,000 -
Green 5 5 5 100,00 D ±0.5%)
Blue 6 6 6 1,000,000 C (±0.25%)
Violet 7 7 7 10,000,000 B (±0.1%)
Grey 8 8 8 - -
White 9 9 9 - -
Gold - - - 0.1 J (±5%)
Silver - - - 0.01 K (±10%)
1.0 2.2 4.7
1.1 2.4 5.1
1.2 2.7 5.6
1.3 3.0 6.2
1.5 3.3 6.8
1.6 3.6 7.5
1.8 3.9 8.2
2.0 4.3 9.1
Type Dφ L dφ ± 0.05
NZO25R 1.8 ± 0.1 3.2 ± 0.2 0.5
NZO25 2.3 ± 0.2 6.5 ± 0.5 0.6